© 2000 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation DS012015 www.fairchildsemi.com
September 1999
Revised November 2000
74LV
T
373 • 74LV
T
H

Machine model > 200V
Charged-device model > 1000V
Ordering Code:
Logic Symbols
IEEE/IEC
Order Number Package Number Package Description
74LVT373WM M20B 20-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-013, 0.300" Wide
74LVT373SJ M20D 20-Lead Small Outline Package (SOP), EIAJ TYPE II, 5.3mm Wide
74LVT373MTC MTC20 20-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP), JEDEC MO-153, 4.4mm Wide
74LVTH373WM M20B 20-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-013, 0.300" Wide
74LVTH373SJ M20D 20-Lead Small Outline Package (SOP), EIAJ TYPE II, 5.3mm Wide
74LVTH373MTC MTC20 20-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP), JEDEC MO-153, 4.4mm Wide
www.fairchildsemi.com 2
74